Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

Figure 6. Temperature step for short-term creep test
Time (hours)
T
em
p
er
at
u
re
 (
°c
)
Time Dependent Behavior of Polymer Concrete Using Unsaturated Polyester Resin 235
Figure 7. Stress level for short-term creep test
PC System Classification Change Factor
F-C-L20 Binder+ CaCO3 10%+Load 20%
Type of filler F-Fa-L20 Binder+ Fly-ash 10%+Load 20%
F-N-L20 Binder+ filler 0%+Load 20%
F-C20-L20 Binder+ CaCO3 20%+Load 20%
Filler contents
F-C30-L30 Binder+ CaCO3 30%+Load 20%
F-C-L30 Binder+ CaCO3 10%+Load 30%
Stress ratio
F-C-L40 Binder+ CaCO3 10%+Load 40%
Table 5. Variables and names of specimens
2.3. Creep prediction method
A best way to achieve good long-term prediction is to conduct short-term creep tests on the
given concrete and then extrapolate using Bayesian statistics [17]. A long-term creep